Certificate SA23/00000011

The management system of

SCCC (Alibaba Cloud)

King Abdullah Financial District, Building 3.05, Riyadh 13519, Saudi Arabia

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

CSA STAR

For the following activities

The Provision of Operation, Maintenance and Management Alibaba Cloud - SCCC Operating Saudi Region Infrastructure as a Service (laaS) & Platform as a Service (PaaS) Cloud Service, Data Communication Networks, Information Technology Facilities and Associated Applications Systems from Riyadh, KSA. Accessed in Accordance with the Statement of Applicability, Ver.1.0, Dated 01/11/2022 in Association with ISO 27001:2013 Certificate No: SA23/0000008.

This certificate is valid from 11 January 2023 until 31 October 2025 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 1. Certified since 11 January 2023.

Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

Authorised by Stephen Pao Deputy Director SGS Taiwan Ltd.

No. 136-1, Wu Kung Road, New Taipei Industrial Park, Wu Ku District, New Taipei City 24803, Taiwan t +886 (0)2 2299 3939 - www.sgs.com.tw



This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



Certificate SA23/0000011, continued

SCCC (Alibaba Cloud)



CSA STAR

Issue 1

Sites

SCCC (Alibaba Cloud)

King Abdullah Financial District, Building 3.05, Riyadh 13519, Saudi Arabia

SCCC (Alibaba Cloud)

KAFDDC District, Al-Aqiq, Riyadh 13519, Saudi Arabia

SCCC (Alibaba Cloud)

NEIDC - RDC 301, Eastern Ring Branch Road, Al Rabwah, Riyadh 3812- 12822, Saudi Arabia



